503214802 03/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	01/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOLECTRIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	2143 EMILYS LANE
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6588419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.767.4559

Email: Lynn.Thompson@stwiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SEAGER TUFTE & WICKHEM LLC.

Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE

Address Line 2: STE. 800

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6588419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN N. TUFTE
SIGNATURE:	/brian n. tufte/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=6588419Assignmentfiled3-11-15--#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035143 FRAME: 0646

503214802

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of $\frac{3015}{2014}$, by. Party A, (the "Assignor"), in favor of Party B. (the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to **U.S. Patent No. 6,588,419**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the date first written above.

Party A as Assignor

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
By: Q-22 17 hes
Name: GREGERY M ANSENTS
Title: IMTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNTSEL
Date: 1-5-15
Party B as Assignee
THERMOEICTRIC SOLUTIONS LLC
By: Lucy Jaks
Name: Kennofle J. Adler
Title: <u>Member</u>
Date:
THERMOELCTRIC SOLUTIONS LLC
By: Juan R. M. Crubey
Name:
Title: Member
Date: (2/19/14)

PATENT REEL: 035143 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 03/11/2015